

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **LEATHER WORKING TOOLS KIT USER MANUAL**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

MODEL:201/202/203/204/205



(The picture is for reference only; please refer to the actual object)

### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:  
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

## SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

### **⚠ WARNING:**

Not a toy for children, there are sharp objects such as scissors, cones, excavators, etc. Do not intentionally harm others with these.

Keep dry and do not store them in damp environments.

Keep the bag from sharp things.

**Notice:** the models of 202 and 203 have an A4 cutting mat placed in the back of the tool kit.

## PART LISTS

| Model      | Items                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>201</b> | Leather hole punch * 4, Scissors (for thread) * 1, Pricking wheel * 2, Carving knife * 1, Wooden burnishing tool * 1, Awl * 2, Adjustable grooving tool * 1, Diamond chisels * 4, Waxed thread * 10, Hand sewing needles * 7, Steel ruler * 1, Finger cots * 2, Thimble finger cots * 1, Needle threader * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>202</b> | Center drill * 6, Pricking wheel * 2, Leather knife * 1, Mallet * 1, Wooden burnishing tool * 2, Awl * 3, Small scissors * 1, Edge marker * 1, Grooving tool * 2, Stamping tool * 6, Rotary cutter * 1, Carving knife * 1, Adjustable grooving tool * 1, Diamond chisels * 4, Finger cots * 2, Wool balls * 5, Waxed thread * 6, Scraper * 1, Sewing needles * 7, Leather dye pen * 1, Sanding sheets * 3, Steel ruler * 1, A4 cutting mat * 1                                                                                           |
| <b>203</b> | Leather knife * 1, Pricking wheel * 2, Mallet * 1, Scissors * 1, Adjustable grooving tool * 1, Thinning knife * 1, Buckle kit * 1, Glue stick * 1, Wooden burnishing tool * 1, Awl * 2, Leather cutting knife * 1, Center drill * 6, Edge marker * 1, Carving knife * 1, Diamond chisels * 4, Stamping tool * 6, Letter stamping kit * 1, Grooving tool * 2, Rotary cutter * 1, Hole punch * 1, Steel ruler * 1, Waxed thread * 4, Sewing needles * 12, Finger cots * 2, Thimble finger cots * 2, A4 cutting mat * 1, Sanding sheets * 3 |
| <b>204</b> | Scissors * 1, Adjustable grooving tool * 1, Leather knife * 1, Edge grooving tool * 1, Pricking wheel * 2, Wooden burnishing tool * 2, Awl * 3, Stamping tool * 20, Diamond chisels * 4, Rotary cutter * 1, Sewing needles * 20, Thimble finger cots * 2, Finger cots * 2, Waxed thread * 6, Wool balls * 3, Sanding boards * 3                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>205</b> | Center drill * 6, Wooden burnishing tool * 2, Carving knife * 1, Adjustable grooving tool * 1, Pricking wheel * 2, Leather knife * 1, Awl * 3, Scissors * 1, Edge marker * 1, Finger cots * 2, Stamping tool * 20, Diamond chisels * 4, Rotary cutter * 1, Waxed thread * 18, Sewing needles * 20, Thimble finger cots * 2, Wool balls * 3, Sanding sheets * 3, Mallet * 1                                                                                                                                                               |

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

# VEVOR®

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji  
elektronicznej [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## ZESTAW NARZĘDZI DO ROBOTY SKÓRZANEJ

### INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach. „Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

OBRÓBKA SKÓRY

ZESTAW NARZĘDZI

MODEL:201/202/203/204/205



(Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, proszę odnieść się do rzeczywistego obiektu)

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami: Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat E-Gwarancji [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawiają się jakiegokolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA I ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI



OSTRZEŻENIE:

Nie jest to zabawka dla dzieci, ponieważ zawiera ostre przedmioty, takie jak nożyczki, stożki, koparki itp.

nie wyrządzaj celowo krzywdy innym za ich pomocą.

Przechowywać w suchym miejscu, nie w wilgotnym miejscu.

Trzymaj torbę z dala od ostrych przedmiotów.

Uwaga: modele 202 i 203 mają matę do cięcia w formacie A4 umieszczoną z tyłu zestawu narzędzi.

LISTY CZĘŚCI

| Elementy modelu |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 201             | Dziurkacz do skóry * 4. Nożyczki (do nici) * 1. Koło nakłuwające * 2. Nóż do rzeźbienia * 1,<br>Drewniane narzędzie do polerowania * 1. Sztydło * 2. Regulowane narzędzie do rowkowania * 1. Dłuta diamentowe * 4,<br>Nić woskowana * 10, Igły do szycia ręcznego* 7, Linijka stalowa * 1. Nakładki na palce * 2,<br>Nakładki na palce * 1. Nawlekacz igły * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| 202             | Wiertło centralne * 6. Koło nakłuwające * 2. Nóż skórzany * 1. Młotek * 1. Drewniane narzędzie do polerowania * 2,<br>Sztydło * 3. Małe nożyczki * 1. Oznaczenie krawędzi * 1. Narzędzie do rowkowania * 2. Narzędzie do stemplowania * 6,<br>Obrotowy nóż * 1. Nóż do rzeźbienia * 1. Regulowane narzędzie do rowkowania * 1. Dłuta diamentowe * 4,<br>Nakładki na palce * 2. Kulki wełniane * 5. Nić woskowana * 6. Skrobak * 1. Igły do szycia * 7,<br>Długopis do farbowania skóry * 1. Arkusze ścierne * 3. Linijka stalowa * 1. Mata do cięcia A4 * 1                                                                                               |
| 203             | Nóż skórzany * 1. Koło nakłuwające * 2. Młotek * 1. Nożyczki * 1. Regulowane narzędzie do rowkowania * 1,<br>Nóż do przerezzania * 1. Zestaw klamer * 1. Klej w sztyfcie * 1. Drewniane narzędzie do polerowania * 1. Sztydło * 2,<br>Nóż do cięcia skóry * 1. Wiertło centralne * 6. Oznaczenie krawędzi * 1. Nóż do rzeźbienia * 1,<br>Dłuta diamentowe * 4. Narzędzie do stemplowania * 6. Zestaw do stemplowania liter * 1. Narzędzie do rowkowania * 2,<br>Obrotowy nóż * 1. Dziurkacz * 1. Linijka stalowa * 1. Nić woskowana * 4. Igły do szycia * 12,<br>Nakładki na palce * 2. Nakładki na palce * 2, mata do cięcia A4 * 1. Arkusze ścierne * 3 |
| 204             | Nożyczki * 1. Regulowane narzędzie do rowkowania * 1. Nóż skórzany * 1. Narzędzie do rowkowania krawędzi * 1,<br>Koło kłujące * 2. Drewniane narzędzie do polerowania * 2. Sztydło * 3. Narzędzie do stemplowania * 20,<br>Dłuta diamentowe * 4. Obrotowy nóż tnący * 1. Igły do szycia * 20. Nakładki na palce * 2,<br>Nakładki na palce * 2. Nić woskowana * 6. Kulki wełniane * 3. Deski szlifierskie * 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 205             | Wiertło centralne * 6. Drewniane narzędzie do polerowania * 2. Nóż do rzeźbienia * 1. Regulowane narzędzie do rowkowania * 1,<br>Koło kłujące * 2. Nóż skórzany * 1. Sztydło * 3. Nożyczki * 1. Oznaczenie krawędzi * 1. Nakładki na palce * 2,<br>Narzędzie do stemplowania * 20. Dłuta diamentowe * 4. Obrotowy nóż tnący * 1. Nić woskowana * 18. Szycie<br>igły * 20. Nakładki na palce * 2. Kulki wełniane * 3. Arkusze ścierne * 3. Młotek * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                      |

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Przedstawiciel KE: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.

ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ W WIELKIEJ BRYTANII: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR®**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia  
elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **KIT DI UTENSILI PER LAVORAZIONE DELLA PELLE**

### **MANUALE D'USO**

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi principali.

**VEVOR**<sup>®</sup>  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**LAVORAZIONE DELLA PELLE**  
**KIT DI ATTREZZI**

MODELLO:201/202/203/204/205



(L'immagine è solo a scopo illustrativo; fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)

### **HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!**

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci: Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

## ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA E PRECAUZIONI



### AVVERTIMENTO:

Non è un giocattolo per bambini, contiene oggetti appuntiti come forbici, coni, escavatori, ecc.

non danneggiare intenzionalmente gli altri con questi.

Conservare in luogo asciutto e non conservare in ambienti umidi.

Tenere la borsa lontana da oggetti taglienti.

**Nota:** i modelli 202 e 203 sono dotati di un tappetino da taglio A4 posizionato sul retro del kit degli attrezzi.

### ELENCHI DELLE PARTI

| Articoli | modello                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 201      | Perforatrice per pelle * 4, Forbici (per il filo) * 1, Ruota di puntura * 2, Coltello da intaglio * 1,<br>Strumento per lucidare il legno * 1, Punteruolo * 2, Utensile per scanalatura regolabile * 1, Scalpelli diamantati * 4,<br>Filo cerato * 10, Aghi per cucire a mano* 7, Righello in acciaio * 1, Copridita * 2,<br>Ditale per dita * 1, Infila ago * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| 202      | Trapano centrale * 6, Ruota di puntura * 2, Coltello in pelle * 1, Maglio * 1, Strumento per lucidare il legno * 2,<br>Punteruolo * 3, Forbici piccole * 1, Marcatore di bordo * 1, Strumento per scanalature * 2, Strumento di stampaggio * 6,<br>Taglierina rotante * 1, Coltello da intaglio * 1, Utensile per scanalatura regolabile * 1, Scalpelli diamantati * 4,<br>Lettoni per le dita * 2, Palline di lana * 5, Filo cerato * 6, Raschietto * 1, Aghi da cucito * 7,<br>Penna per tintura della pelle * 1, Fogli abrasivi * 3, Righello in acciaio * 1, Tappetino da taglio A4 * 1                                                                                             |
| 203      | Coltello in pelle * 1, Ruota di puntura * 2, Maglio * 1, Forbici * 1, Utensile per scanalatura regolabile * 1,<br>Coltello per sfoltire * 1, Kit fibbia * 1, Colla stick * 1, Strumento per lucidare il legno * 1, Punteruolo * 2,<br>Coltello per tagliare la pelle * 1, Trapano centrale * 6, Marcatore di bordo * 1, Coltello da intaglio * 1,<br>Scalpelli diamantati * 4, Strumento di stampaggio * 6, Kit per timbrare le lettere * 1, Strumento per scanalature * 2,<br>Taglierina rotante * 1, Perforatrice * 1, Righello in acciaio * 1, Filo cerato * 4, Aghi da cucito * 12,<br>Lettoni per le dita * 2, Ditale per dita * 2, tappetino da taglio A4 * 1, Fogli abrasivi * 3 |
| 204      | Forbici * 1, Utensile per scanalatura regolabile * 1, Coltello in pelle * 1, Strumento per scanalatura dei bordi * 1,<br>Ruota di puntura * 2, Strumento per lucidare il legno * 2, Punteruolo * 3, Strumento di stampaggio * 20,<br>Scalpelli diamantati * 4, Taglierina rotante * 1, Aghi da cucito * 20, Ditale per dita * 2,<br>Lettoni per le dita * 2, Filo cerato * 6, Palline di lana * 3, Tavole levigatrici * 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 205      | Trapano centrale * 6, Strumento per lucidare il legno * 2, Coltello da intaglio * 1, Utensile per scanalatura regolabile * 1,<br>Ruota di puntura * 2, Coltello in pelle * 1, Punteruolo * 3, Forbici * 1, Marcatore di bordo * 1, Copridita * 2,<br>Strumento di stampaggio * 20, Scalpelli diamantati * 4, Taglierina rotante * 1, Filo cerato * 18, Cucito<br>aghi * 20, Ditale per dita * 2, Palline di lana * 3, Fogli abrasivi * 3, Maglio * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,  
shanghai 200000 CN.

RAPPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-  
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía  
electrónica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## KIT DE HERRAMIENTAS PARA TRABAJAR EL CUERO

### MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación con las principales marcas.

**VEVOR**®  
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

TRABAJO DEL CUERO

KIT DE HERRAMIENTAS

MODELO:201/202/203/204/205



(La imagen es solo de referencia; consulte el objeto real)

¿NECESITAS AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTANOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? Contáctenos: Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y PRECAUCIONES

 ADVERTENCIA:

No es un juguete para niños, contiene objetos afilados como tijeras, conos, excavadoras, etc.

No dañe intencionalmente a otros con estos.

Manténgalos secos y no los guarde en ambientes húmedos.

Mantenga la bolsa alejada de objetos afilados.

Nota: los modelos 202 y 203 tienen un tapete de corte A4 colocado en la parte posterior del kit de herramientas.

LISTAS DE PIEZAS

| Elementos | del modelo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 201       | Perforadora de cuero * 4, Tijeras (para hilo) * 1, Rueda de pinchazo * 2, Cuchillo para trincar * 1, Herramienta para bruñir madera * 1, punzón * 2, Herramienta de ranurado ajustable * 1, Cinceles de diamante * 4, Hilo encerado * 10, Agujas de coser a mano * 7, Regla de acero * 1, Dediles * 2, Dedales de dedal * 1, Enhebrador de agujas * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 202       | Taladro central * 6, Rueda de pinchazo * 2, Cuchillo de cuero * 1, mazo * 1, Herramienta para bruñir madera * 2, Punzón * 3, Tijeras pequeñas * 1, Marcador de borde * 1, Herramienta de ranurado * 2, Herramienta de estampación * 6, cortador rotatorio * 1, cuchillo de trincar * 1, herramienta de ranurado ajustable * 1, Cinceles de diamante * 4, Dediles * 2, bolas de lana * 5, Hilo encerado * 6, Raspador * 1, Agujas de coser * 7, Bolígrafo para teñir cuero * 1, Hojas de lija * 3, Regla de acero * 1, Alfombrilla de corte A4 * 1                                                                                                          |
| 203       | Cuchillo de cuero * 1, Rueda de pinchazo * 2, mazo * 1, Tijeras * 1, herramienta de ranurado ajustable * 1, Cuchillo de entresacar * 1, kit de hebillas * 1, barra de pegamento * 1, Herramienta para bruñir madera * 1, punzón * 2, Cuchillo para cortar cuero * 1, taladro central * 6, Marcador de borde * 1, Cuchillo para trincar * 1, Cinceles de diamante * 4, Herramienta de estampación * 6, Kit de estampado de letras * 1, Herramienta de ranurado * 2, cortador rotatorio * 1, Perforadora * 1, regla de acero * 1, Hilo encerado * 4, Agujas de coser * 12, Dediles * 2, Dedales de dedal * 2 alfombrillas de corte A4 * 1, Hojas de lija * 3 |
| 204       | Tijeras * 1, herramienta de ranurado ajustable * 1, cuchillo de cuero * 1, Herramienta de ranurado de bordes * 1, Rueda de pinchazo * 2, Herramienta para bruñir madera * 2, punzón * 3, Herramienta de estampación * 20, Cinceles de diamante * 4, cortador rotatorio * 1, Agujas de coser * 20, Dedales de dedal * 2, Dediles * 2, Hilo encerado * 6, bolas de lana * 3, Tablas de lijar * 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 205       | Taladro central * 6, Herramienta para bruñir madera * 2, Cuchillo para trincar * 1, herramienta de ranurado ajustable * 1, Rueda de pinchazo * 2, Cuchillo de cuero * 1, punzón * 3, Tijeras * 1, Marcador de borde * 1, Dediles * 2, Herramienta de estampación * 20, Cinceles de diamante * 4, cortador rotatorio * 1, Hilo encerado * 18, Costura agujas * 20, Dedales de dedal * 2, bolas de lana * 3, Hojas de lija * 3, mazo * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai  
200000 CN.

REPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.

REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-  
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD, NSW 2122, Australia

Importado a EE.UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **SAT FÖR ARBETSVERKTYG I LÄDER**

### **ANVÄNDARMANUAL**

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara halva", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

**VEVOR®**  
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

**LÄDERARBETE**

**VERKTYGSSATS**

MODELL:201/202/203/204/205



(Bilden är endast för referens; vänligen hänvisa till det faktiska objektet)

### **BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!**

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna: Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual.

Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

## SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER OCH FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER

**⚠ VARNING:**

Inte en leksak för barn, det finns vassa föremål som saxar, kottar, grävmaskiner etc. Gör inte avsiktligt skada andra med dessa.

Förvara dem torrt och förvara dem inte i fuktiga miljöer.

Håll väskan från vassa saker.

**Observera:** modellerna av 202 och 203 har en A4 skärmatta placerad på baksidan av verktygssatsen.

## DELLISTER

| Modellartiklar |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>201</b>     | Hålslag i läder * 4, sax (för tråd) * 1, Prickhjul * 2, Sniderkniv * 1,<br>Träpoleringsverktyg * 1, syl * 2, Justerbart spårverktyg * 1, diamantmejslar * 4,<br>Vaxad tråd * 10, Handsömnadsnålar* 7, Linjal av stål * 1, Finger barnsångar * 2,<br>Fingerborg fingersångar * 1, Nålträdare * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>202</b>     | Mittborr * 6, Prickhjul * 2, läderkniv * 1, Mallet * 1, Träpoleringsverktyg * 2,<br>Syl * 3, Liten sax * 1, Kantmarkör * 1, Spårverktyg * 2, Stämplingsverktyg * 6,<br>Roterande skärare * 1, snidningskniv * 1, justerbart spårverktyg * 1, diamantmejslar * 4,<br>Finger barnsångar * 2, Ullbollar * 5, Vaxad tråd * 6, skrapa * 1, Synålar * 7,<br>Färgpenna för läder * 1, Slipskivor * 3, Linjal av stål * 1, A4 skärmatta * 1                                                                           |
| <b>203</b>     | Läderkniv * 1, Prickhjul * 2, Mallet * 1, sax * 1, justerbart spårverktyg * 1,<br>Gallringskniv * 1, Spännesats * 1, limstift * 1, Träpoleringsverktyg * 1, syl * 2,<br>Läderskärkniv * 1, Mittborr * 6, Kantmarkör * 1, Sniderkniv * 1,<br>Diamantmejslar * 4, Stämplingsverktyg * 6, Brevstämpelsats * 1, Spårverktyg * 2,<br>Roterande skärare * 1, Hålslag * 1, Linjal av stål * 1, vaxad tråd * 4, Synålar * 12,<br>Finger barnsångar * 2, Fingerborg fingersångar * 2, A4 skärmatta * 1, Slipskivor * 3 |
| <b>204</b>     | Sax * 1, justerbart spårverktyg * 1, läderkniv * 1, Kantskärningsverktyg * 1,<br>Prickhjul * 2, Träpoleringsverktyg * 2, syl * 3, Stämplingsverktyg * 20,<br>Diamantmejslar * 4, Roterande skärare * 1, Synålar * 20, Fingerborg fingersångar * 2,<br>Finger barnsångar * 2, vaxad tråd * 6, Ullbollar * 3, Slipbrädor * 3                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>205</b>     | Mittborr * 6, Träpoleringsverktyg * 2, snidkniv * 1, justerbart spårverktyg * 1,<br>Prickhjul * 2, läderkniv * 1, syl * 3, sax * 1, Kantmarkör * 1, Finger barnsångar * 2,<br>Stämplingsverktyg * 20, Diamantmejslar * 4, Roterande skärare * 1, vaxad tråd * 18, sömnad<br>nålar * 20, Fingerborg fingersångar * 2, Ullbollar * 3, Slipskivor * 3, Mallet * 1                                                                                                                                                |

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai  
200000 CN.

EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-  
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **KIT VOOR LEDERBEWERKING**

### **GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING**

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.

"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**LEERBEWERKING**

**GEREEDSCHAPSKIT**

MODEL:201/202/203/204/205



(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie; raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke object)

**HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!**

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op: Technische ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

# VEILIGHEIDSinSTRUCTIES EN VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

## WAARSCHUWING:

Geen speelgoed voor kinderen, er zitten scherpe voorwerpen in zoals scharen, kegels, graafmachines, etc.

anderen hiermee niet opzettelijk schade toebrengen.

Houd ze droog en bewaar ze niet in vochtige omgevingen.

Bescherm de tas tegen scherpe voorwerpen.

**Let op: de modellen 202 en 203 hebben een A4-snijmat aan de achterkant van de gereedschapsset.**

## ONDERDEELLIJSTEN

| Modelartikelen |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 201            | Leren perforator * 4, Schaar (voor draad) * 1, Prikwiel * 2, Snijmes * 1,<br>Houten polijstgereedschap * 1, Priem * 2, Verstelbare groefgereedschap * 1, Diamantbeitels * 4,<br>Gewaxte draad * 10, Handnaalden* 7, Stalen liniaal * 1, Vingerbedjes * 2,<br>Vingerhoedjes voor vingerhoedjes * 1, Naaldinrijger * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| 202            | Centreerboor * 6, Prikwiel * 2, Leren mes * 1, Hamer * 1, Houten polijstgereedschap * 2,<br>Priem * 3, Kleine schaar * 1, Randmarkering * 1, Groefgereedschap * 2, Stempelgereedschap * 6,<br>Roterende snijder * 1, Snijmes * 1, Verstelbare groefgereedschap * 1, Diamantbeitels * 4,<br>Vingerbedjes * 2, Wolbollen * 5, Gewaxte draad * 6, Schrapper * 1, Naai naalden * 7,<br>Leerverfpen * 1, Schuurvellen * 3, Stalen liniaal * 1, A4 snijmat * 1                                                                      |
| 203            | Leren mes * 1, Prikwiel * 2, Hamer * 1, Schaar * 1, Verstelbare groefgereedschap * 1,<br>Uitdunmes * 1, Gespset * 1, Lijmstift * 1, Houten polijstgereedschap * 1, Priem * 2,<br>Leer snijmes * 1, Centreerboor * 6, Randmarkering * 1, Snijmes * 1,<br>Diamant beitels * 4, Stempelgereedschap * 6, Letterstempelset * 1, Groefgereedschap * 2,<br>Roterende snijder * 1, Perforator * 1, Stalen liniaal * 1, Gewaxte draad * 4, Naai naalden * 12,<br>Vingerbedjes * 2, Vingerhoedjes * 2, A4 snijmat * 1, Schuurvellen * 3 |
| 204            | Schaar * 1, Verstelbare groefgereedschap * 1, Lederen mes * 1, Randgroefgereedschap * 1,<br>Prikwiel * 2, Houten polijstgereedschap * 2, Priem * 3, Stempelgereedschap * 20,<br>Diamant beitels * 4, Roterende snijder * 1, Naai naalden * 20, Vingerhoedjes * 2,<br>Vingerbedjes * 2, Gewaxte draad * 6, Wolbollen * 3, Schuurplanken * 3                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| 205            | Centreerboor * 6, Houten polijstgereedschap * 2, Snijmes * 1, Verstelbare groefgereedschap * 1,<br>Prikwiel * 2, Leren mes * 1, Priem * 3, Schaar * 1, Randmarkering * 1, Vingerbedjes * 2,<br>Stempelgereedschap * 20, Diamantbeitels * 4, Roterende snijder * 1, Gewaxte draad * 18, Naaien<br>naalden * 20, Vingerhoedjes * 2, Wolbollen * 3, Schuurvellen * 3, Hamer * 1                                                                                                                                                  |

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000  
CN.

EG-REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VK VERTEGENWOORDIGING: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-  
Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STRAAT EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**



Assistance technique et certificat de garantie  
électronique [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## KIT D'OUTILS DE TRAVAIL DU CUIR

### MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.

« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

TRAVAIL DU CUIR

TROUSSE D'OUTILS

MODÈLE : 201/202/203/204/205



(L'image est à titre indicatif uniquement ; veuillez vous référer à l'objet réel)

## BESOIN D'AIDE ? CONTACTEZ-NOUS !

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter : Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus en cas de mise à jour technologique ou logicielle de notre produit.

## CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ ET PRÉCAUTIONS



### AVERTISSEMENT:

Ce n'est pas un jouet pour les enfants, il y a des objets tranchants tels que des ciseaux, des cônes, des excavatrices, etc.

ne pas nuire intentionnellement aux autres avec ces objets.

Conserver au sec et ne pas stocker dans des environnements humides.

Gardez le sac à l'écart des objets tranchants.

Remarque : les modèles 202 et 203 disposent d'un tapis de découpe A4 placé à l'arrière de la trousse à outils.

## LISTES DE PIÈCES

| Articles du modèle |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 201                | Perforatrice pour cuir * 4, Ciseaux (pour le fil) * 1, Roue de piquage * 2, Couteau à découper * 1,<br>Outil de brunissage du bois * 1, poinçon * 2, Outil de rainurage réglable * 1, Burins diamantés * 4,<br>Fil ciré * 10, Aiguilles à coudre à la main * 7, Règle en acier * 1, Doigtiers * 2,<br>Doigtiers à dé à coudre * 1, Enfile-aiguille * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 202                | Foret à centrer * 6, Roue de piquage * 2, Couteau en cuir * 1, Maillet * 1, Outil de brunissage du bois * 2,<br>Poinçon * 3, Petits ciseaux * 1, marqueur de bord * 1, Outil de rainurage * 2, Outil d'estampage * 6,<br>Cutter rotatif * 1, Couteau à découper * 1, Outil de rainurage réglable * 1, Burins diamantés * 4,<br>Doigtiers * 2, pelotes de laine * 5, Fil ciré * 6, Grattoir * 1, Aiguilles à coudre * 7,<br>Stylo de teinture pour cuir * 1, Feuilles abrasives * 3, Règle en acier * 1, Tapis de découpe A4 * 1                                                                                                      |
| 203                | Couteau en cuir * 1, Roue de piquage * 2, Maillet * 1, Ciseaux * 1, Outil de rainurage réglable * 1,<br>Couteau à effiler * 1, Kit de boucle * 1, bâton de colle * 1, Outil de brunissage du bois * 1, poinçon * 2,<br>Couteau à découper le cuir * 1, Foret à centrer * 6, Marqueur de bord * 1, Couteau à découper * 1,<br>Burins diamantés * 4, Outil d'estampage * 6, Kit d'estampage de lettres * 1, Outil de rainurage * 2,<br>Cutter rotatif * 1, Perforatrice * 1, Règle en acier * 1, Fil ciré * 4, Aiguilles à coudre * 12,<br>Doigtiers * 2, Doigtiers à dé à coudre * 2, tapis de découpe A4 * 1, Feuilles abrasives * 3 |
| 204                | Ciseaux * 1, Outil de rainurage réglable * 1, Couteau en cuir * 1, Outil de rainurage des bords * 1,<br>Roue à piquer * 2, Outil de brunissage du bois * 2, poinçon * 3, Outil d'estampage * 20,<br>Burins diamantés * 4, Cutter rotatif * 1, Aiguilles à coudre * 20, Doigtiers à dé à coudre * 2,<br>Doigtiers * 2, Fil ciré * 6, pelotes de laine * 3, Planches à poncer * 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 205                | Foret à centrer * 6, Outil de brunissage du bois * 2, Couteau à découper * 1, Outil de rainurage réglable * 1,<br>Roue à piquer * 2, Couteau en cuir * 1, poinçon * 3, Ciseaux * 1, marqueur de bord * 1, Doigtiers * 2,<br>Outil d'estampage * 20, Burins diamantés * 4, Cutter rotatif * 1, Fil ciré * 18, Couture<br>aiguilles * 20, Doigtiers à dé à coudre * 2, pelotes de laine * 3, Feuilles abrasives * 3, Maillet * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                       |

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai  
200000 CN.

REPRÉSENTANT CE : E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

REPRÉSENTANT AU ROYAUME-UNI : YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-  
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importé en AUS : SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD, NSW 2122, Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR®**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **Werkzeugset zur Lederbearbeitung**

### **BENUTZERHANDBUCH**

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.

„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder ähnliche Ausdrücke stellen lediglich eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen Top-Marken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Bitte prüfen Sie bei Ihrer Bestellung sorgfältig, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Top-Marken tatsächlich die Hälfte sparen.

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**LEDERVERARBEITUNG**

**WERKZEUGSATZ**

MODELL: 201/202/203/204/205



(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz; bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsächliche Objekt.)

### **Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!**

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Benötigen Sie technischen Support? Kontaktieren Sie uns gerne: Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das Recht vor, die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren. Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates informieren.

## SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

### **WARNUNG:**

Kein Spielzeug für Kinder, es gibt scharfe Gegenstände wie Scheren, Kegel, Bagger usw.

damit anderen nicht absichtlich Schaden zufügen.

Trocken halten und nicht in feuchter Umgebung lagern.

Schützen Sie die Tasche vor scharfen Gegenständen.

**Hinweis:** Bei den Modellen 202 und 203 befindet sich auf der Rückseite des Werkzeugkastens eine A4-Schneidematte.

### TEILELISTEN

| Modell | Artikel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|--------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 201    | Lederlocher * 4, Schere (für Faden) * 1, Stehrad * 2, Tranchiermesser * 1,<br>Polierwerkzeug aus Holz * 1, Ahle * 2, Einstellbares Nutwerkzeug * 1, Diamantmeißel * 4,<br>Gewachster Faden * 10, Handnähadeln * 7, Stahllineal * 1, Fingerlinge * 2,<br>Fingerhut-Fingerlinge * 1, Nadeleinfädler * 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 202    | Zentrierbohrer * 6, Stehrad * 2, Ledermesser * 1, Schläger * 1, Holzpolierwerkzeug * 2,<br>Ahle * 3, kleine Schere * 1, Kantenmarkierung * 1, Nutwerkzeug * 2, Stanzwerkzeug * 6,<br>Rollschneider * 1, Tranchiermesser * 1, Einstellbares Nutwerkzeug * 1, Diamantmeißel * 4,<br>Fingerlinge * 2, Wollbällchen * 5, gewachster Faden * 6, Schaber * 1, Nähadeln * 7,<br>Lederfärbestift * 1, Schleifblätter * 3, Stahllineal * 1, A4-Schneidematte * 1                                                                                           |
| 203    | Ledermesser * 1, Stehrad * 2, Schläger * 1, Schere * 1, Einstellbares Nutwerkzeug * 1,<br>Effilermesser * 1, Schnallensatz * 1, Klebestift * 1, Holzpolierwerkzeug * 1, Ahle * 2,<br>Lederschneidemesser * 1, Zentrierbohrer * 6, Kantenmarkierung * 1, Tranchiermesser * 1,<br>Diamantmeißel * 4, Stanzwerkzeug * 6, Buchstabenstempel-Set * 1, Nutwerkzeug * 2,<br>Rollschneider * 1, Locher * 1, Stahllineal * 1, gewachster Faden * 4, Nähadeln * 12,<br>Fingerlinge * 2, Fingerhut-Fingerlinge * 2, A4 Schneidematte * 1, Schleifblätter * 3 |
| 204    | Schere * 1, Einstellbares Nutwerkzeug * 1, Ledermesser * 1, Kantennutwerkzeug * 1,<br>Stehrad * 2, Holzpolierwerkzeug * 2, Ahle * 3, Stanzwerkzeug * 20,<br>Diamantmeißel * 4, Rollschneider * 1, Nähadeln * 20, Fingerhut Fingerlinge * 2,<br>Fingerlinge * 2, gewachster Faden * 6, Wollbällchen * 3, Schleifbretter * 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| 205    | Zentrierbohrer * 6, Holzpolierwerkzeug * 2, Tranchiermesser * 1, Einstellbares Nutwerkzeug * 1,<br>Stehrad * 2, Ledermesser * 1, Ahle * 3, Schere * 1, Kantenmarkierung * 1, Fingerlinge * 2,<br>Stanzwerkzeug * 20, Diamantmeißel * 4, Rollschneider * 1, gewachster Faden * 18, Nähen<br>Nadeln * 20, Fingerhut Fingerlinge * 2, Wollbällchen * 3, Schleifblätter * 3, Schläger * 1                                                                                                                                                             |

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai  
200000 CN.

EG-Vertreter: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK-Vertreter: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited, Büro 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-  
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR®**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**